
 1 

 

                INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Transmission 
Wired 

Operations 
(AM&CM) 

Extension of bid closing date for the advertisement published on July 27, 
2023 in reference to the same Bid No. 

 
TR/AM&CM/ICB/2023/9/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of Bay Control Units for 220kV and 132kV Bays 

Extended 
Date & Time: 

 
10.00 hr on  
27/09/2023 

Transmission 
Wired 

Operations 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Engineer (Material 
Management), 

Transmission Asset 
Management and 

Condition Monitoring 
Branch, C.E.B., Kent 

Road, Colombo 09, Sri 
Lanka 

Tel: 011-2669823, 
Fax: 011-2669738 

15,000.00 1,000,000.00 

Bid box available in the 
office of the DGM (Tr. AM 
& CM) Transmission Asset 

Management and 
Condition Monitoring 

Branch, CEB, Kent Road, 
Colombo 09, Sri Lanka 

Office of the DGM (Tr. 
Asset Management & 
Condition Monitoring), 

CEB, Kent Road, 
Colombo 09, Sri Lanka 

- ICB* 
 

Click Here 
 

DD 02 

P&HM 

PHM DD2/DGM/EE(MC & S)/DPC/2023/24 
Supply & Delivery Of Safety Cotton Gloves , Leather Gloves , Rubber Dotted 
Gloves , Welding Gloves, Oil résistance Gloves(Chemical Protective Gloves) 

2023/09/20 

At 1400 hrs 

DPC 

 

Office of   Deputy 
General Manager, 
Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance – DD2, 
Ceylon Electricity Board , 

No 18 , Lamagaraya 
road, Kandy. 

Tel: 081 2222286 , 
081 2222287 

1000.00 50,000.00 
 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager, Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance – DD2, 
Ceylon Electricity Board , 

No 18 , Lamagaraya road, 
Kandy. 

Office of   Deputy 
General Manager, 
Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance – DD2, 
Ceylon Electricity Board , 

No 18 , Lamagaraya 
road, Kandy. 

N/A NCB 

Click here 

 
 

DD 3 
(WPS II) 

 
WPSII/SupReg2024/08 

Registration of Contractors for Disconnection and Reconnection Activities for 
Homagama, Horana, Bandaragama&Avissawella Areas in WPS II – 2024. 

 
20.09.2023 
10.00 hrs 

 
 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 
(WPS II) 

 
Office of DGM (WPSII), 

CEB,  
1st Floor, 644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethulkotte. 

 
1,000.00 

 
- 

 
Office of DGM (WPSII), 
CEB, 1st Floor, 644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethulkotte. 

  
- 

 
NCB 

 

Click Here 

 

Construction 

            

Services 

Generation ( 
Asset 

Management 
Hydro 

Electrical 
Branch) 

Obtaining service of hiring motor car  for asset management hydro electrical, 
CEB year 2023/2024 

 
Vehicles should not be older than 12years (throughout the contract period) from 

the date of first registration. 
 

Un-registered Vehicles if considered, should register within 02 weeks of awarding 
Bid No. AMHE/DGM/003/032/16-2023/01 

 

21/09/2023 at 
14:00 hrs 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Deputy General Manager 
(Asset Management 

Hydro Electrical), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 

40/20A, Ampitiya Road, 
Kandy 

T.P.: 0812224424 
 

Email.: 
dgmamhe@ceb.lk 

Rs. 
1000.00 

Should be 
deposited 

to CEB 
generation 
collection 
account at 
Peoples’ 

Bank 
Dematago

Rs. 10,000.00 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager,(Asset Management 

Hydro Electrical), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 40/20A, 

Ampitiya Road, Kandy 

Office of the Deputy 
General 

Manager,(Asset 
Management Hydro 
Electrical), Ceylon 

Electricity Board, No 
40/20A, Ampitiya 

Road, Kandy 
 

On 21/09/2023 at 
14:00 hrs. 

NA NCB 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/348tjvrxhowtuov/Eng-TRA-AM-%28TR-AM%26CM-ICB-2023-009-D%29.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/p0hq0c81n5hfkdplmwhbq/ENG-DD2-PHM-PHM-DD2-DGM-EE-MCS-DPC-2023-24.pdf?rlkey=4xxbi5qbtgzv3le7lkkc0en7p&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/itguy2c67sy2yvmawj1wf/8-Disconnection-Reconnection.pdf?rlkey=1gw9bxpt1izt4iv7ofrwcsad7&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/rmwya1pekhn52jvaike0c/ENG-GEN-AMHE-DGM-003-032-16-2023-01.pdf?rlkey=hly925qldmtokf3kp5bn2v0xc&dl=0


 2 

da Branch 
Acc. No.: 

071-1-

001- 2-

3320705 
 

Deposit 
slip should 

be 
presented 
to get a 

bid 
document 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2022/0240 
 

Purchasing of High Voltage Test Equipment. 
 

20/09/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Junior 

Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

1,000.00 
Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

250,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 

Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2023/0192 
 

Domestic and industrial Garbage Collection Transport Separation and Compost 
Preparation Service Within LVPP and Housing Complexes at Karamba and 

Daluwa for a Period of one year (2023-2024) 
 

20/09/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Pre bid 
meeting 

06/09/2023 
10.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Junior 

Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

4,500.00 
Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

230,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 

Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2023/0033 
 

Obtaining a Service of independent Service-provider for draft Survey, sampling 
and testing of coal at port of Puttalam for the period of form 1st January 2024 to 

31st May 2025. 
 

05/10/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Pre bid 
meeting 

14/09/2023 
10.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Junior 

Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

1,000.00 
Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

USD 
3,000.00 

(Three Thousand 
USD) 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 

Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

ICB Click Here 
 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

Bid No: MC/DGM/PROC/2023/01 
 

Provision of private security service for the Mahaweli Complex Office premises- 
2023/2024 

2023 / 09 / 20 
at 14:00hrs 

. 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (Mahaweli 
Complex), 

C.E.B. No. 40/20, 
Ampilitiya Road, 

Kandy. 
Tel: 081-2224568 

Rs.2000/= 
 

Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
People’s 
Bank to 

20,000/= 

DGM (Mahaweli Complex), 
C.E.B. No. 40/20, 
Ampilitiya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

Date: 2023 / 09 / 20 
Time: 14:00hrs 

 
DGM (Mahaweli 

Complex), 
C.E.B. No. 40/20, 
Ampilitiya Road, 

Kandy. 

N/A NCB 

 
 
 

Click here 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ki5359mrkt8x4y96z72ew/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2022-0240.pdf?rlkey=6fvw5fuq1b4wrqpllp975f8hj&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cqx0h978ojupeoaswjesq/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0192.pdf?rlkey=wkcswh36lb651l051katoy1oi&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/rogvanljklm7ujw8tkyfv/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0033.pdf?rlkey=aod5023al8ngfkzfkjqejnmr6&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/x8vmxks87ijgsfuxlsln7/SIN-GEN-MC-DGM-PROC-2023-01.pdf?rlkey=21kwbbih1otzigaw6231dfkcq&dl=0


 3 

the credit 
of C.E.B 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
Collection 
Account 
People’s 

bank 
Headquart

ers’ 
branch 
204 – 
2002 – 
30085 - 
134 & 

produce 
the bank 

slip 
 

 

DD 01 
DGM (NCP) 

DGM/NCP/C1/HV/2023/027 
Hiring of a Car for Acct (Exp)  for 02 years Period 

14/09/2023 
at 

1500 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DGM (NCP), 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,Maithreepala 

Senanayake Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

TP. 025 -  2222552 

 

500.00 10,000.00 

Office of the DGM (NCP), 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,Maithreepala 

Senanayake Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

TP. 025 -  2222552 

 

Office of the DGM 

(NCP), Ceylon 

Electricity 

Board,Maithreepala 

Senanayake 

Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

TP. 025 -  2222552 

 

N/A NCB 

clickhere 

DD 01 
DGM (NCP 

DGM/NCP/C1/HV/2023/028 
Hiring of a Van for ES(Thambuththegama) of EE(Kekirawa) for 02 years Period 

14/09/2023 
at 

1500 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DGM (NCP), 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,Maithreepala 

Senanayake Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

TP. 025 -  2222552 

 

500.00 10,000.00 

Office of the DGM (NCP), 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,Maithreepala 

Senanayake Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

TP. 025 -  2222552 

 

Office of the DGM 

(NCP), Ceylon 

Electricity 

Board,Maithreepala 

Senanayake 

Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

TP. 025 -  2222552 

 

N/A NCB 

click here 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/190 
Hiring of a Light Lorry for ECSC at Matale of Matale Area for a Period of 02 

Years. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

2023-09-20 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

1000/= 

 
 
 

16,000/= 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/191 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer Kandy City Area for a period of 02 Years. 

 

 
 

2023-09-20 

 
 

Provincial 

 
-Do- 1000/= 

 
 

16,000/= 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cye1ce6usxw7fphvyky2w/Sin-DD1-NCP-HV-2023-027.pdf?rlkey=ks9o50ii2627w4lkbgtilsbsp&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ewl5mbm7ke4arpumem9h3/Sin-DD1-NCP-HV-2023-028.pdf?rlkey=cwz0fezifsd5t2ft0atjk1pfi&dl=0


 4 

At 
14.00hrs 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/192 

Hiring of a Van for CE (Distribution & Maintenance) Unit - CP1 for a Period of 02 
Years. 

 

 
 
 

2023-09-20 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
 

-Do- 
1000/= 

 
 

16,000/= 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/194 

Hiring of a 4WD Double Cab for Chief Engineer Kandy City Area for a Period of 
02 Years. 

 

 
 
 

2023-09-20 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
 

-Do- 
1000/= 

 
 

20,000/= 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/213 

Hiring of a Crew Cab (2WD - SWB ) for ECSC at Gurudeniya of Kundasale Area 
for a Period of 02 Years. 

 

 
 
 

2023-09-20 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
 

-Do- 
1000/= 

 
 

16,000/= 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 

-Do- 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/193 
Rent/Lease Building for Use as Official Quarters of Electrical Superintendent 

(Nugawela) of Galagedara Area for a Period of 02 Years. Requirements 
1).Building should be approx.1750-2000sqft .2).Building should be located in and 
around Nugawela CSC  area. 3).Easy to enter Main Bus Road. 4).Need Water 

,Electricity and telephone  facilities.5) need Suitable Parking areas.6) Need 
security wall or net fence around the building. 

 
 
 

2023-09-06 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self-prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
T.P  081-4949962 

081-2234324 
 

- 

 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD2 EP DGM [E]/QPPC/23/114 
 

Hiring of a Van for the Area Chief Electrical Engineer’s (Kalmunai ) office for the 
use of Electrical superintendent (Sainthamaruthu ECSC) for a period of 02 years. 13-09-2023 

@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the 
ACEE(Kalmunai) 
067-2229276 

or 
Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 
026-2222666 / 

026-2221030 

1000.00 
 

20,000.00 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 EP DGM [E]/QPPC/23/115 
 

Hiring of  a Van for Area Chief Electrical Engineer’s (Batticaloa) for the use of 
Electrical Superintendent (Kattankudy ECSC) for period of 02 years. 

 13-09-2023 
@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

 
 

Office of the 
ACEE(Batticaloa) 

065-2222639 
or 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1000.00 
 

20,000.00 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/J-V129/2023/118 
Hiring of a Van for Area Maintenance Unit II – Chief Electrical Engineer 

(Ja-Ela) Unit 

2023.09.13  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/KR-V46/2023/139 
Hiring of a 2WD Crew Cab for CSC (Kirindiwela)- EE(Kirindiwela) Unit 

2023.09.13  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/fohri7jpil7hobzxgh0ll/Eng-DD2-EP-23-114-Hiring-of-van-for-ES-Sainthamaruthu.pdf?rlkey=q6idyad688v7gfxgx56jb6j7b&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/f28v7ksgr2smrydwcjd4d/Eng-DD2-EP-23-115-Hiring-of-van-for-ES-Kattankudy-Batticaloa.pdf?rlkey=ib3sem8g2zwp4saadedw8vo0j&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/q22q9c24lpvy366xgw014/WPN-NCB-J-V129-2023-118-Van.pdf?rlkey=5fdz2upqmq4u7huora2kufc5g&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ajkpb99y7zqt9e91dibue/WPN-NCB-KR-V46-2023-139-2WD-Crew-Cab.pdf?rlkey=yei0gcvnjh8ibu58in2hjdzhx&dl=0


 5 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/N-V44/2023/140 
Hiring of a 2WD Crew Cab for CSC (Minuwangoda) - Chief Electrical Engineer 

(Negombo) Unit 

2023.09.13  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/DM/CLEANING/2023/001 
Daily Cleaning and Maintenance Service for One Year on Contract Basis 

(CE(Dist. Maint.) Office) 

2023.09.13  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the CE (Dist. 
Maint.) WPN,No 134/8, 
Sirima Bandaranayaka 

Road, Mahara - 
Kadawatha 

0114-344087 

1,000.00 - 

Office of the CE (Dist. Maint.) 
WPN,No 134/8, Sirima 
Bandaranayaka Road, 
Mahara - Kadawatha 

0114-344087 

Office of the CE (Dist. 
Maint.) WPN,No 

134/8, Sirima 
Bandaranayaka Road, 
Mahara - Kadawatha 

0114-344087 

- NCB Click Here 

DD 3 (Uva) 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/HV-02/DGM-02/2K23/064 

Bid for Hiring ofCar for Human Resource Officer (Uva) (for 18 months) 
2023.09.20 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (Uva), 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla 
 

1000.00 47,000.00 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Uva), Chief 

Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

DD 3 (Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO2/DC/CE/BADULLA 
Bid for The Disposal Cable-Alu.Pvc.Insulated-H.S.Duplex(7/1.35)10sqmm One 

core Insulated Other Core Bare & cable –Alu.PvcInsulated-Twin Flat 
7/1.7016sqmm Badulla Area 

2023.09.20 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva) 

 
Office of the Chief 
Electrical Engineer 

(Badulla) 
No 23, Lower King St, 

Badulla 
 

500.00 2000.00 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Uva), Chief 

Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

DD4 
(SP1) 

DGM(SP1)/C6/Supply Reg./2024 
Registration of Suppliers for Deputy General Manager (Southern Province 1) for 

the year of 2024 
1. Stationery 

2. Computer Parts & Accessories 
3. Vehicle Spare Parts 

4. Tyres & Tubes 
5. Electrical Accessories and Tools & Equipment required for Electrical 

Lines. 
6. Office Furniture & Equipment 

7. Building Materials 
8. Printing 

9. Motor Vehicle Repairs & Services 
10. Minor Repairing of Buildings. 

11. Supply of Reinforced Concrete Electricity Poles 
12. Transport of Goods and Electricity Poles. 

 

26/09/2023 
10.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office, 
CEB, 167, Matara Road, 

Galle. 
500.00 - 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, Matara Road, 

Galle. 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, Matara 

Road, Galle. 
N/A NCB 

 
Click here 

Additional 
General 
Manager 
(Projects) 

Deputy General 
Manager 

(Transmission 
Projects) 

CEB/PR/TRPR/PSRSPPIIP2OU3/TE/Kandy GSS/01 

Procuring of a Consultant for the Computation Of The Probable Inundation Levels 
Of The Proposed Location For Construction Of Kandy City Grid Substation At 

Bowala, Kandy 

September 14, 
2023 

10.00 a.m. 

Projects 
Procurement 
Committee – 

Transmission 
Projects 

Office of the Project 

Manager -  Operational 

Unit 03 

 

Power System Reliability 

Strengthening Project 

Phase II Package 2 

Ceylon Electricity Board 

3rd Floor, GOBA Building 

No. 65/1, 

NA - 

 

Office of the Project Manager -  

Operational Unit 03 

 

Power System Reliability 

Strengthening Project Phase II 

Package 2 

Ceylon Electricity Board 

3rd Floor, GOBA Building 

No. 65/1, 

Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner 

Office of the Project 

Manager -  

Operational Unit 03 

 

Power System 

Reliability 

Strengthening Project 

Phase II Package 2 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board 

N/A NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zmrp9gwhvkldtueit3j5a/WPN-NCB-N-V44-2023-140-2WD-Crew-Cab-Copy.pdf?rlkey=37exjuiah2jyt5z6vmy81rkd7&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/xqt0v1enay8y8hn4y2h0a/WPNNCB-DGM-CE-COM-Cleaning-Service-2020-02-NEW.pdf?rlkey=fhsl4vwql57k7dhbs4c0gx4wp&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/taebj68ucbdbjecpd7yjz/064-HRA-Car.pdf?rlkey=3x8exuvcrpc5ytiv3clhyvvu3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/lruugqxasqymjbyu9s4ms/M.Dis.Tender-Book.pdf?rlkey=coe91e2f69hsld7ir2owlgw0f&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/wsin8k8kubrgywh04z3cl/Sin-DD4-SP1-.-.-1-6-.-2024.pdf?rlkey=yjkrgdcoxmjurxwswcxzp8d2s&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/sp3qp3fxuthrd8s2doyw3/BID-DOCUMENT-FOR-CONSULTANCY-SERVICES-KANDY-GSS.pdf?rlkey=5c7m9tpespyxjpau518rcrxau&dl=0


 6 

Sir Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mawatha 

Colombo 00200 

011 2343934/ 
0112422968 

Mawatha 

Colombo 00200 

 

 

 

 

 

3rd Floor, GOBA 

Building 

No. 65/1, 

Sir Chittampalam A. 

Gardiner Mawatha 

Colombo 00200 

. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 



 7 

 


